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CAREER GOALTENDING RECORDS
(REGULAR SEASON HOCKEY EAST LEAGUE GAMES ONLY)

Goals Against Average (minimum 30 games)
Rk. Name, School Seasons GA GAA
1. Jimmy Howard - ME 03-05 94 1.92
2. Spencer Knight - BC 19-21 80 1.95
2. Cayden Primeau - NU 17-19 85 1.96
3.  Cal Petersen - ND 14-17 119 1.99
4. John Curry - BU 05-07 141 2.02
 Hayden Hawkey - PC 15-19 145 2.02
6. Matti Kaltiainen - BC 02-05 130 2.05
7. Kevin Regan - UNH 05-08 155 2.09
 Cory Schneider - BC 05-07 133 2.09
 Jaxson Stauber - PC 18- 88 2.10
10. Ty Conklin - UNH 99-01 121 2.12

Save Percentage (minimum 30 games) 
Rk. Name, School             Seasons GA Svs Save%
1. Cayden Primeau - NU 17-19 85 1223 .935
2. Cal Petersen - ND 14-17 119 1678 .934
 Spencer Knight - BC 19-21 80 1129 .934
4. Kevin Regan - UNH 05-08 155 2132 .932
5. Clay Witt - NU 10-14 65 862 .930
6.  Jeremy Swayman - ME 17-20 171 2218 .928
7. Casey DeSmith - UNH 11-14 136 1721 .927
 Jimmy Howard - ME 03-05 94 1202 .927
 Jonathan Quick - UMass 06-07 90 1144 .927
10. John Curry - BU 05-07 141 1770 .926
 Jon Gillies - PC 12-14 102 1279 .926
 
Saves 
Rk. Name, School Seasons      Save% Saves
1.  Bruce Racine - NU     85-88 .872 2999
2. Chris Rawlings - NU 09-13 .912 2703
3. Stefanos Lekkas  16-20 .913 2670
4. Alex Beaudry - PC 09-12 .900 2594
5. Paul Dainton - UMass 08-11 .911 2535
6. Greg Taylor - BC 94-97 .874 2448
7. Rob Madore - UVM 09-12 .900 2440
8. Kieran Millan - BU 09-12 .918 2427
9. John Muse - BC 08-11 .915 2372
10. Joe Cannata, MC 09-12 .913 2312

Shutouts 
Rk. Name, School Seasons SO 
1. Matt Murray - UM 17-22 13
2. Scott Clemmensen - BC 98-01 9 
 John Curry - BU 05-07 9
 Jimmy Howard - ME 03-05 9
 Cory Schneider - BC 05-07 9
 Brad Thiessen - NU 07-09 9
 Hayden Hawkey - OC 15-19 9
8. Joe Fallon - UVM 06-08 8
 Thatcher Demko - BC 13-16 8
 Jake Oettinger - BU 16-19 8 

Wins 
Rk. Name, School Seasons Win% W-L-T
1. Kieran Millan - BU 09-12 .659 53-25-10
2. Scott Clemmensen - BC 98-01 .694            52-21-7
3. Kevin Regan - UNH 05-08 .727 50-16-9
4. Matt Murray - UM 17-22 .620 49-26-4
5. John Muse - BC 08-11 .590 48-31-15
 Matt Murray -UM 17-22 .786 48-25-4
7. Bruce Racine - NU 85-55 .490 47-49-8
8. Scott King - ME 87-90 .730 43-15-3
9. Parker Milner - BC 10-12 .729 41-14-4
  Matti Kaltiainen - BC 02-05 .695 41-16-7
 Joe Cannata - MC 09-12 .528 41-36-12 
 
Win Percentage (minimum 30 games) 
Rk. Name, School Seasons W-L-T Win%
1. Garth Snow - ME 91-93 30-4-3 .851
2. Mike Dunham - ME 91-93 25-4-1 .850
3. Shaun Real - BC 85-87 19-5-0 .792
4. Spencer Knight - BC 19-21 31-8-2 .780
5. Derek Herlofsky - BU 92-95 28-9-4 .732
6. Scott King - ME 87-90 43-15-3 .730
7. Parker Milner - BC 11-13 41-14-4 .729
8. Tom Noble - BU 95-98 30-10-4 .727
9.  Kevin Regan - UNH 05-08 50-16-9 .727
10.  Scott Gordon - BC 85-86 37-15-2 .704

Games Played 
Rk. Name, School Seasons      W-L-T GP
1. Bruce Racine - NU 85-88 47-49-8 105
2. Alex Beaudry - PC 09-12  23-54-18 96
3. John Muse - BC 08-11 48-31-15 94
 Chris Rawlings - NU 09-13 30-46-14 94
5. Paul Dainton - UMass 08-11 35-45-11 93
 Rob Madore - UVM 09-12 27-46-18 93
7. Kieran Millan - BU 09-12 53-25-10 90  
 Joe Cannata - MC 09-12 41-36-12 90 
9. Greg Taylor - BC 94-97 34-42-12 89
10. Tyler Sims - PC 05-08 34-36-10 85 

Minutes 
Rk. Name, School Seasons      W-L-T Minutes
1. Bruce Racine - NU 85-88 47-49-8 6352
2. John Muse - BC 08-11 48-31-15 5621
3.  Stefanos Lekkas 16-20 23-53-17 5587
4. Rob Madore - UVM 09-12 27-46-18 5504
5. Paul Dainton - UMass 08-11 35-45-11 5439
6. Alex Beaudry - PC 09-12 23-54-18 5362
7. Chris Rawlings - NU 08-13 30-46-14 5361
8. Kieran Millan - BU 09-12  53-25-10 5257
9. Joe Cannata - MC 09-12 41-36-12 5220
10. Greg Taylor - BC 94-97 34-42-12 5137 

 




